Office of the Executive

TO:
FROM:
DATE:
RE:

Pursuant to Local Law No. 2 of 2014,(Montgomery County Procurement Policy) the following
Procurement Record for December 1 - December 31, 2022 is herewith submitted for review:

DATE

12/2/2022

12/2/2022

12/2/2022

12/7/2022

12/7/2022

12/7/2022

12/7/2022

DEPARTMENT

Treasurer's

Sheriff

County Executive

Personnel

Personnel

Personnel

Economic
Development

All Legislators

County Executive
January 11, 2023

MONTGOMERY

COUNTYHK

Procurement Record

CONTRACT

Ewaste+

Eastern Medical
Support LLC

The Ice Farm

Tokio Marine

Midwest

Matrix/Araya

Friends of Sanford
Stud Farm

DECEMBER 2022

DESCRIPTION

Current electronic waste
contract expires 12/31/2022
In 2023 price for electronic
waste is $0 There is a price
for flurescent bulbs and
batteries

The Additional contract
coverage specifically relates
to the New MAT law and
Medication assisted
treatment in the correctional
facility for anyone addicated
to or using opioids

Creating a ice sculpture for
Elves Day Out to promote
Tourism in Montgomery
County

Medical Stop Loss Coverage

Excess Employers WC
liability Policy with Midwest

Prescription Drug Services
agreement for admin. Fees
and drugs

ARPF Grant for the Sanford
Stud Farm Resolution #265
of 2022

TERM

1/1/2023-
12/31/2023

2022/2023

Dec 3 2022

1/1/2023-
12/31/2023

1/1/2023-
12/31/2024

1/1/2023-
12/31/2023

NA

Matthew Ossenfort
County Executive

AMOUNT

$2,000.00

$73,037.76/
$321,983.18

$783.00

Not to exceed
$193,661.00

not to exceed
$169,509.00

claims and admin

$150,000.00




12/13/2022

12/15/2022

12/21/2022

12/21/2022

12/27/2022

12/27/2022

12/27/2022

DPW

Economic
Development

Social Services

Economic
Development

Personnel

County Clerk

Economic
Development

CT Male Associates

City of Amsterdam

Northwoods
Consulting Partners
Inc.

Upstate Companies

Repeat Business
Systems

KCS Land Research
Corp

LIRO Engineers

To provide engineering NA
services for critical building
maintenance repairs at the
Eastern Transfer Facility

Reso 239 of 21 authorized
engineering contracts w. CT
Male & Assocaiates

ARPF Grant for Brownfield NA
Opportunity Area Project NO
221 of 2022

Amendment to agreement 12/1/2022-
with Northwoods for Traverse 3/31/2024
Desktop to provide single

sign on configuration for

Traverse

ARPF Grant for Brownfield NA
Opportunity Area Project NO

245 of 2022
RICOH copier Maintenance  1/1/2023-
and supply agreement 12/31/2023

Provide authorization of lease 1 yr
with KCS

Length of
Demolition

Exit 29 Project Construction
Management Services

30,500.00

$300,000.00

$9,653.00

CO#4 add$10,831.97

.01 per B&W copy
.06 per color copy

$1,800.00

Not to exceed
$1,111,163.00

Matthew L. Ossenfort, Montgomery County Executive




